SUMMER 2021 - RESULTS FOR TESTING OF LEAD IN WATER LEVELS AT 13 APS LOCATIONS
(LATEST BATCH IN ROTATING THREE YEAR CYCLE SHOWN IN THIS "MAINTENANCE' WEB SECTION)

Collect Date
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021
6/10/2021

8/5/2021
6/10/2021
8/5/2021
6/10/2021

Location

Ashlawn - Main Kitchen Sink

Ashlawn - Cafeteria Water Fountain

Arl. Traditional (now Spanish Immersion) - Main Kitchen Sink
Arl. Traditional (now Spanish Immersion) - Clinic Water fountain
Campbell - Main Kitchen Sink

Campbell - Clinic Water Fountain

Carlin Springs - Main Kitchen Sink

Carlin Springs - Fountain by Room 194

Glebe - Kitchen Right Faucet

Glebe - Bottle Filler by Office

Key (now Innovation) - Right Kitchen faucet

Key (now Innovation) - Bottle filler by Rm 222

Param
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead
Lead

In Parts/Billion - PPB
Result

EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8
EPA 200.8

ND

ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

0.0003

0.0002
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